506183069 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229808

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MARCO LETIZIA						
PIETRO MAODDI				05/26/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	AESYI	RA SA				
Street Address:	EPFL	NNOVATION PARK J				
Internal Address:	BUILD	ING C				
City:	LAUSA	ANNE				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	1015	1015				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		16955447	5447			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(317)713-3699				
		o the e-mail address first; if the				
Phone:	ii provide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 317-713-3500	III De sent via US	o man.		
Email:		taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP						
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 462	04			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ABRE-59	ABRE-59			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHERYL L. MARLEY	CHERYL L. MARLEY			
SIGNATURE:		/Cheryl L. Marley/	/Cheryl L. Marley/			
	DATE SIGNED:		07/31/2020			
		07/31/2020				
		07/31/2020				
ATE SIGNED:	•	ge1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Marco LETIZIA Rue de Bassenges 2 1024 Ecublens Switzerland

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Assyra SA EPFL Innovation Park J Building C 1015 Lausanne Switzerland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the whole world, including the United States of America and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the invention entitled:

DEVICES AND METHOD FOR BRUXISM MANAGEMENT

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/060229 filed on December 18, 2018 and in any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, and in, to and under all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or by said other applications or by any application claiming priority thereof, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitue thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this $\underline{\mathbb{Z}}^{\mathbb{N}}$ day of $\underline{\mathbb{N}}^{\mathbb{N}}$

Marco LETIZIA

_//www.obtene____

Witness (name and signature):	PIETRO	MAODAI	<u>pro-</u>	••••
-------------------------------	--------	--------	-------------	------

Witness (name and signature): TRANCISCA OSCARES, Privers Counder

PATENT REEL: 053372 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Pletro MAODDI Ch. des Planches 3 1028 Préverenges Switzerland

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Aesyra SA EPFL Innovation Park J Building C 1015 Lausanne Switzerland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the whole world, including the United States of America and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the invention entitled:

DEVICES AND METHOD FOR BRUXISM MANAGEMENT

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/060229 filed on December 18, 2018 and in any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, and in, to and under all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or by said other applications or by any application claiming priority thereof, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitue thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGN	IOR has hereunto set ha	ind this <u>_26</u> th day of	MAY
----------------------------	-------------------------	--	-----

Pietro MAODDI

			////\
Witness (name and signature):	MARCO	LETVZUA	theretite

Witness (name and signature): FRANCESCA CRA LARLES Frances Crush

PATENT REEL: 053372 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 07/31/2020